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This report provided free of charge by:
CarMonkee
714 W Columbia Dr, Kennewick, WA 99336

(509) 491-1062

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No
Accidents
Reported

1-Owner
Vehicle

Personal
Vehicle

Open
Recall

$10,970 Retail Value

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2011 SAAB 9-3 2.0T
VIN: YS3FA7CY9B1307822
CONVERTIBLE
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

CarMonkee

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/7/23 at 9:15:35 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

4 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

87,000 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2012

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Missouri, Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 9,930/yr

Last reported odometer reading 87,000

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Saab dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 0 months remaining.

Warranty Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,930 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/13/2011
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Sweden and imported to
- Newark, NJ

03/11/2011
 

4   Suntrup West County Volvo
Ballwin, MO
636-227-8303
wcvolvo.com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/11/2011
 

Suntrup West County Volvo
Ballwin, MO
636-227-8303
wcvolvo.com

Vehicle offered for sale

02/23/2012
 

Suntrup Automotive Group
O Fallon and Ballwin, MO
636-227-8303
suntrup.com

Vehicle sold

02/23/2012
 

323   Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/06/2012
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TNG88746

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

12/28/2012
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TNG88746

Registration issued or renewed

07/03/2013
 

19,115   Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Louis, MO

Passed emissions inspection

07/18/2013
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TNG88746

Registration issued or renewed

06/11/2014
 

General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #14V318
- Transport Canada# 2014228

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=Vi6Az84IFIbsBvaCmEbSCgjvwRlfUxSZXYGDTWHLegiCddJQ334iB95qBfpo0g2HsrryA7ztkg5nIJDJCJTf7wOK9NCIYdCc5fUhp0WsGDT6wu3mr5IjiRqAap53mYm7XRDIbGKNZi54saVLqkn5iRSleGRbwzvavX2Qkm_rq2s6wkOdzif8JPifp2IshHFp0bUpCcZuee4hnCGML7MTmCVpR8M0hNZG_1d-0u7_bs3kTDk90p0YSypuLciqBh8XD_A172NmWF6ojUdr0OxN4ySx2ya8iUbriqjEgZZMi-Y3IzJxSIG02CfOVgzvKSIUgW2GNL5HztjqwuFirf5SNHBaAwRFhM9OkVEsS98o0KU_xrwlRaJiihWn0BO5yexwywnRIlHMQEB1zhv5XeADIT_XYeJxj64U91nEgvo7yf6vurY
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=Vi6Az84IFIbsBvaCmEbSCgjvwRlfUxSZXYGDTWHLegiCddJQ334iB95qBfpo0g2HsrryA7ztkg5nIJDJCJTf7wOK9NCIYdCc5fUhp0WsGDT6wu3mr5IjiRqAap53mYm7XRDIbGKNZi54saVLqkn5iRSleGRbwzvavX2Qkm_rq2s6wkOdzif8JPifp2IshHFp0bUpCcZuee4hnCGML7MTmCVpR8M0hNZG_1d-0u7_bs3kTDk90p0YSypuLciqBh8XD_A172NmWF6ojUdr0OxN4ySx2ya8iUbriqjEgZZMi-Y3IzJxSIG02CfOVgzvKSIUgW2GNL5HztjqwuFirf5SNHBaAwRFhM9OkVEsS98o0KU_xrwlRaJiihWn0BO5yexwywnRIlHMQEB1zhv5XeADIT_XYeJxj64U91nEgvo7yf6vurY
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.saabusa.com/dealerlocator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=VxU67l7vYmQDScW9q4dMTXH2XhildZo1LaQDe165C92POdx_eE_rgI8JI2QicHJAz8sycPQ0pCwCYd7U4TFrbVvuTJvyUjryRz_QU-twNOE-jKYvteLimuqh3JEgj6DrQjMTiAo_s08dtoKHpOBeDYCVrv2t-Zg3lbXb-lidTElXfDeQMCrEgmbfGG1IGpHB3EVvxYl_werRNn0WYI5XV-oBrOsdy-rmfeoUqcppk3od06oaSHh081jm9lWQQpKqXdntaickwugvGgjaHyKOMPYZ-A01mYyxQ1GZg1Wgy3kyNNLs-YCXyaCQuH8K75rD24sjP0qJqpZxeK1gah1kPy1PWV5Y5R6lcYS9Zf28drr7RU3eoVEHzvKAyYOnqI1RVI_eA1Zpp8JrfK6lcJ2C7ZJbAKeKYw3Yx2JwPYHCmH9bQkBFXDglsHdaXC-yjZyzoqP9rnPnStXqPpx17oQEfZVdXGrdghBJzDECAzGmvvu6e5wEPK-pTzoOo1nLVnmbSoW1uR8nWj2Ae3icWTBTcRBInoM7DOq5x2ErN8T555D9aK9-So8oLYzBoI-SSIWq6qpaEswvC62n_xFSA1lTU6SoBFM9OXmVf74yXRubijD5ejy07KHQ1x5OUjFHp1HZrPqM1S0fTcxLF6RVbq0aYXhn
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- Recall #15027
- RECALL 15027 - DRIVER SIDE FRONT SEAT BELT CV
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to obtain more
information about this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

06/24/2014
 

Saab Cars North America Manufacturer recall/service bulletin issued
- Recall #15027
- RECALL15027-DRIVERSIDEFRONTSEATBELTCV

Locate an authorized Saab Warranty Service Provider to obtain
more information about this recall
- Learn more about this recall

05/29/2015
 

40,688   Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Louis, MO

Passed emissions inspection

07/29/2015
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TNG88746

Registration issued or renewed

10/09/2015
 

42,372   Plaza Tire Service
Perryville, MO
573-547-2004
plazatireservice.com

 4.7 / 5.0 31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/12/2015
 

44,368   Suntrup West County Volvo
Ballwin, MO
636-227-8303
wcvolvo.com

 4.5 / 5.0 258 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/09/2017
 

55,117   Suntrup West County Volvo
Ballwin, MO
636-227-8303
wcvolvo.com

 4.5 / 5.0 258 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions inspection performed

06/09/2017
 

Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Louis, MO

Passed emissions inspection

07/31/2017
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TNG88746

Registration issued or renewed

07/15/2019
 

73,414   Missouri
Inspection Station
Saint Louis, MO

Passed emissions inspection

07/24/2019
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TNG88746

Registration issued or renewed

11/13/2020
 

87,000   Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL
Title #105329363

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in 2004-2011 model year Saab 9-3 Convertible
vehicles. The automatic tensioning system cable in the driver's side front seat belt retractors may break, causing seat belt webbing spooled out by the
user to not retract. If this occurs, it will become obvious to the seat occupant immediately.

If a crash were to occur with a seat belt in this condition, the result could increase the injury to the driver.

Remedy: Dealers are to replace the driver side retractor free of charge.

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety exists in 2004-2011 model year Saab 9-3 Convertible
vehicles. The automatic tensioning system cable in the driver's side front seat belt retractors may break, causing seat belt webbing spooled out by the
user to not retract. If this occurs, it will become obvious to the seat occupant immediately.

If a crash were to occur with a seat belt in this condition, the result could increase the injury to the driver.

Remedy: Dealers are to replace the driver side retractor free of charge.

 55 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,081 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,081 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.saabparts.com/en-us/usa/the-company/service-centers/locate-service-center/
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09/09/2021
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/19/2022
 

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gulf Shores, AL

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/07/2023
 

OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with Automatic Crash
Response, Roadside Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety or emissions standards.
Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/7/23 9:15:35 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 SAAB 9-3 vehicle (VIN: YS3FA7CY9B1307822), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/7/23 at 10:15 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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2011 SAAB 9-3 2.0T
VIN: YS3FA7CY9B1307822
Body Style: CONVERTIBLE
Engine Size: 2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

  

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Active
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
No data reported to CARFAX

Courtesy of
CarMonkee

714 W Columbia Dr
Kennewick, WA 99336

(509) 491-1062
https://www.carmonkee.com/

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following
state/province: Alabama

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage No Issues
Reported

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/7/23 9:15:35 PM (CST)
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Warranty Check™
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CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2011

SAAB 9-3 2.0T (YS3FA7CY9B1307822).

2011 SAAB 9-3 2.0T

VIN: YS3FA7CY9B1307822

Estimated start date of warranty: 02/23/2012

Last CARFAX reading reported on 11/13/2020: 87,000 miles

Today's Date: 03/07/2023

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic No data reported to CARFAX

Drivetrain No data reported to CARFAX

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion No data reported to CARFAX

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the SAAB

web site.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 03/07/2023 21:15:39

Recalculate Warranty

http://www.saabusa.com/
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CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF CARMONKEE

CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Guarantee Coverage: 03/07/2023 - 03/07/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2011 SAAB 9-3 2.0T

VIN: YS3FA7CY9B1307822 Body Style: Convertible

Driveline: Front wheel drive Engine: 2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 03/07/2023 21:15:39

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

